Commercial Faucet Assembly

1 Screw, Lever Handle 000922-45

2 Index, Button - Blue/Cold 001660-45

Index, Button - Red/Hot 001661-45

3 Handle, Lever Zinc 001638-45

4 Escutcheon 001257-40
5 Asm, Side Body - Cold 161A
Asm, Side Body - Hot 162A

6 Asm, Spindle Eterna - LH/Col 006477-40

Asm, Spindle Eterna - RH/Hot 006478-40

7 Locknut, Body Top 000959-20

8 Washer, Body 002290-45

9 Washer, Nipple 001006-45

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Locknut, Body Bottom
Washer, Yoke
Washer
Nut, Coupling

Asm, Center Body
Washer
Locknut
Insert
Nipple

Asm, Gooseneck
Nozzle, Gooseneck
Tip

000960-20
001091-45
000981-45
000958-20
006217-40
000999-45
002954-45
003700-45
000342-20
120X

000398-40
B-LT
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Commercial Faucet Assembly

1 Screw, Handle 000922-45 1" Washer, Yoke 001091-45
2 Index, Button, Blue/Cold 001660-45 12 Washer 000981-45
Index, Button, Red/Hot 001661-45 13 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
3 Handle, Lever 001638-45 14 Asm, Center Body 006219-40
4 Escutcheon 001257-40 15 Nipple 000342-20
5 Asm, Side Body - Cold 161A 16 Insert 003700-45
Asm, Side Body - Hot 162A 17 Locknut 002954-45
6 Asm, Spindle Eterna - LH/Cold 006477-40 18 Washer 000999-45
Asm, Spindle Eterna - RH/Hot 006478-40 19 Asm, Swivel Gooseneck 133X
7 Locknut, Body Top 000959-20 20 O-Ring 001074-45
8 Washer, Body 002290-45 21 Sleeve 011429-45
9 Washer, Nipple 001006-45 22 Washer 009538-45
10 Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20
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Commercial Faucet Assembly

1 Screw, Handle 000922-45

2 Index, Button, Blue/Cold 001660-45

Index, Button, Red/Hot 001661-45

3 Handle, Lever 001638-45

4 Escutcheon 001257-40
5 Asm, Side Body - Cold 161A
Asm, Side Body - Hot 162A

6 Asm, Spindle Eterna - LH/Col 006477-40

Asm, Spindle Eterna - RH/Hot 006478-40

7 Locknut, Body Top 000959-20

8 Washer, Body 002290-45

9 Washer, Nipple 001006-45

10 Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Washer, Yoke
Washer
Nut, Coupling
Asm, Center Body
Nipple
Insert
Locknut
Washer
Asm, Swing Nozzle, 9"
O-Ring
Sleeve
Washer

001091-45
000981-45
000958-20
006219-40
000342-20
003700-45
002954-45
000999-45
002982-40
001074-45
011429-45
009538-45
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B-2865, B-2865-04

Model B-2865 includes 6” wrist handles
(B-WH6) and Model B-2865-04 includes
4” wrist action handles (B-WH4)

Medical Commercial Faucet Assembly

1 Screw, Handle 000922-45 10 Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20

2 Index, Button, Blue/Cold 001660-45 1" Washer, Yoke 001091-45
Index, Button, Red/Hot 001661-45 12 Washer 000981-45

3 Handle, Wrist Action, 6" (B-2865) B-WH6 13 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
Handle, Wrist Action, 4" (B-2865-04B-WH4 14 Asm, Center Body 006217-40

4 Escutcheon 001257-40 15 Nipple 000342-20

5 Asm, Body - Cold 161A 16 Insert 003700-45
Asm, Body - Hot 162A 17 Locknut 002954-45

6 Asm, Spindle Eterna - LH/Col 006477-40 18 Washer 000999-45

Asm, Spindle Eterna - RH/Hot 006478-40 19 Asm, Rigid Gooseneck 120X

7 Locknut, Body Top 000959-20 20 Gooseneck 120X

8 Washer, Body 002290-45 21 Asm, Rosespray B-0103

9 Washer, Nipple 001006-45
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B-2866, B-2866-04

Model B-2866 includes 6” wrist handles
(B-WH6) and Model B-2866-04 includes
4” wrist action handles (B-WH4)

Medical Commercial Faucet Assembly

1
2

[--]

Screw, Handle 000925-45
Index, Snap-In, Blue/Cold 001686-45
Index, Snap-In, Red/Hot 001194-45

Handle, Wrist Action, 6" (B-2866) B-WH6
Handle, Wrist Action, 4" (B-2866-04) B-WH4

Escutcheon 001257-40
Asm, Body - Cold 161A
Asm, Body - Hot 162A

Asm, Spindle, Eterna - RH/Cold 006478-40
Asm, Spindle, Eterna - LH/Hot 006477-40

Locknut, Body Top 000959-20
Washer, Body 002290-45
Washer, Nipple 001006-45

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Locknut, Body Bottom
Washer, Yoke
Washer
Nut, Coupling
Asm, Center Body
Nipple
Insert
Locknut
Washer
Asm, Rigid Gooseneck
Gooseneck
Asm, Rosespray

000960-20
001091-45
000981-45
000958-20
006217-40
000342-20
003700-45
002954-45
000999-45
133X
133X
B-0103
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- B-2866-05

Medical Commercial Faucet Assembly

1 Screw, Handle 000925-45 12 Washer 000981-45
2 Index, Snap-In, Blue/Cold 001686-45 13 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
Index, Snap-In, Red/Hot 001194-45 14 Asm, Center Body 006217-40
3 Handle, Wrist Action, 4" B-WH4 15 Nipple 000342-20
4 Escutcheon 001257-40 16 Insert 003700-45
5 Asm, Body - Cold 161A 17 Locknut 002954-45
Asm, Body - Hot 162A 18 Washer 000999-45
6 Asm, Spindle, Eterna - RH/Cold006478-40 19 Asm, Swivel Gooseneck 006854-40
Asm, Spindle, Eterna - LH/Hot 006477-40 20 Gooseneck 133X
7 Locknut, Body Top 000959-20 21 Washer 009538-45
8 Washer, Body 002290-45 22 Sleeve 011429-45
9 Washer, Nipple 001006-45 23 O-Ring 001074-45
10 Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20 24 Aerator B-0199-01
1" Washer, Yoke 001091-45
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B-2867, B-2867-04

Model B-2867 includes 6” wrist handles
(B-WH6) and Model B-2867-04 includes
4” wrist action handles (B-WH4)

Medical Commercial Faucet Assembly

1 Screw, Handle
Index, Button, Blue/Cold
Index, Button, Red/Hot
3 Handle, Wrist Action, 6" (B-2867)
Handle, Wrist Action, 4" (B-2867-04)
4 Escutcheon
5 Asm, Body - Cold
Asm, Body - Hot

6 Asm, Spindle Eterna - LH/Cold
Asm, Spindle Eterna - RH/Hot

7 Locknut, Body Top

8 Washer, Body

9 Washer, Nipple

000922-45
001660-45
001661-45
B-WH6
B-WH4
001257-40
161A
162A
006477-40
006478-40
000959-20
002290-45
001006-45

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Locknut, Body Bottom
Washer, Yoke
Washer
Nut, Coupling
Asm, Center Body
Nipple
Insert
Locknut
Washer
Asm, Rigid Gooseneck
Gooseneck
Aerator

000960-20
001091-45
000981-45
000958-20
006217-40
000342-20
003700-45
002954-45
000999-45
120X

000398-40
B-0199-02
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Commercial Faucet Assembly
1

© 00N O DS

Screw, Handle 000922-45
Index, Button, Blue/Cold 001660-45
Index, Button, Red/Hot 001661-45

Handle, Lavatory 3-Wing, Cold  180F
Handle, Lavatory 3-Wing, Hot 181F

Asm, Side Body 007353-40
Asm, Spindle BWH Eterna 006010-45
Flange 000537-40
Washer 002601-45
Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20
Washer, Yoke 001091-45

Washer
Nut, Coupling
Asm, Center Body
Nipple
Insert
Locknut
Washer
Asm, Swing Nozzle, 9"
O-Ring
Sleeve
Washer

000981-45
000958-20
006219-40
000342-20
003700-45
002954-45
000999-45
002982-40
001074-45
011429-45
009538-45
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B-2990, B-2990-P,
B-2990-WH4, B-2990-PWH4

ﬁ'/® Models B-2990 and B-2990-P include lever

( :) handles (001638-45). Models B-2990-WH4 E
and B-2990-PWH4 include 4” wrist action @

@\@ handles (WH4). Models B-2990-P and
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Faucet Assembly
1 Screw, Handle 000925-45 7 Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20
2 Index, Snap-In, Blue/Cold 001686-45 8 Washer 000981-45
Index, Snap-In, Red/Hot 001194-45 9 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
3 Handle, Lever (B-2990 & B-2990-P) 001638-45 10 Nipple 000342-20
Handle, Wrist Action, 4" (B-2990-WH4 & B-2990-PWH B-WH4 1" Insert 003700-45
4 Escutcheon 001257-40 12 Locknut 002954-45
5 Asm, Spindle, Eterna - RH/Cold 006478-40 13  Washer, Shank 012596-45
Asm, Spindle, Eterna - LH/Hot 006477-40 14  Aerator B-0199-03
6 Locknut, Body Top 000959-20
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B-2991, B-2991-P

Model B-2991-P includes pop-up drain,

Commercial Faucet Assembly

1 Button, Push, Cold 000628-40
2 Cap, Insulator 011681-45
3 Screw, Set 000938-45
4 Asm, Side Body 007373-40
5 Asm, Spindle BWH Eterna 006010-45
6 Flange 000537-40
7 Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20
8 Washer 000981-45
9 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
10 Nipple 000342-20
1 Insert 003700-45
12 Locknut 002954-45
13  Washer, Shank 012596-45
14  Aerator B-0199-03
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B-2992, B-2992-P

Model B-2992-P includes pop-up drain.

g

Faucet Assembly

1 Screw, Handle 000925-45 9 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
2 Index, Snap-In, Blue/Cold 001686-45 10 Nipple 000342-20

Index, Snap-In, Red/Hot 001194-45 1 Locknut 002954-45
3 Handle, Lever 001638-45 12  O-Ring, Knuckle Joint 001060-45
4 Escutcheon 001257-40 13  Locknut, Yoke 000956-45
5 Asm, Spindle, Eterna - RH/Cold 006478-40 14  Washer, Swivel Yoke, Top 000994-45

Asm, Spindle, Eterna - LH/Hot 006477-40 15 O-Ring, Swivel Yoke, Center 001068-45
6 Locknut, Body Top 000959-20 16  Washer, Swivel Yoke, Bottom 000993-45
7 Locknut, Body Bottom 000960-20 17 Washer, Yoke Star 000982-45
8 Washer 000981-45 18 Aerator B-0199-03
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BL-4000-01

Hosecock Assembly

1 Index, Button - Blue/Gas 001197-45
Index, Button - Yellow/Vaccu 001200-45
Index, Button - Orange/Air 001203-45
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BL-4005-01

AN

1
ﬁ
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Gas Cock
1 Index, Snap-In, Dark Blue/Gas 001197-45
Index, Snap-In, Yellow/Vacuum 001200-45
Index, Snap-In, Orange/Air 001203-45
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BL-4010-01

Turret with Hose Cock
1 Index, Snap-In, Yellow/Vacuum 001200-45

Index, Snap-In, Orange/Air 001203-45
Index, Snap-In, Dark Blue/Gas 001197-45
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BL-4200-0, BL-4200-01,
BL-4200-02

Model BL-4200-0 includes (2) hose cocks set
90 degrees apart (see top view to the left of this
note). Model BL-4200-01 includes only (1)
hose cock. Model BL-4200-02 includes (2)
hose cocks set 180 degrees apart which is
pictured below.

Top view of Model
BL-4200-0

Turret with Hose Cock(s)

1 Index, Snap-In, Dark Blue/Gas 001197-45
Index, Snap-In, Yellow/Vacuum 001200-45
Index, Snap-In, Orange/Air 001203-45

2 Turret, 90 degree Outlets BL-4100-0
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BL-4203-0, BL-4203-01

Top view of Model
BL-4203-0

Model BL-4203-0 includes (2) hose cocks
set 90 degrees apart (see top view to the
left of this note). Model BL-4203-01
includes only (1) hose cock.

i

Turret with Hose Cock(s)
1 Index, Snap-In, Yellow/Vacuum 001200-45

Index, Snap-In, Orange/Air 001203-45
Index, Snap-In, Dark Blue/Gas 001197-45
2 Turret BL-4102-
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